(b) Operating activities means the gross cash received from and paid in relation to the principal revenue

producing activities and other that are not investing or financing activities;

(c) Investment activities means the acquisition and disposal of long-term assets and other investments not

included in cash and cash equivalents; and

(d) Financing activities means the activities which result in changes in the equity and debt capital structures, this

includes the payment of distributions.

Establishment costs are treated in a number of ways depending on the nature of the costs; (1) costs directly

attributable to raising equity are deducted from the equity proceeds, (2) costs associated with obtaining finance

are capitalised and amortised over the term of the borrowings, and (3) costs associated with purchasing property

are capitalised as part of the investment property asset. All other costs are expensed as incurred.

Statement of Cash Flows

For the purposes of the Statement of Cash Flows, cash and cash equivalents includes cash on hand, deposits

held at call with banks and which are subject to an insignificant risk of changes in value and are readily

accessible.

Page 21

3 Sensitivity analysis for the prospective financial information

Cents per share $'000

Net profit after tax 8.82   $20,777

AFFO 6.12   $14,404

Interest rates

Increase in base rates +100 bps (0.21) ($496)

Decrease in base rates -100 bps (0.13) ($313)

Loss of rental income

Loss of gross rent (0.59) ($1,388)

Tidal Road late settlement

Settlement of Tidal Road delayed to 31 March 2022 (0.28) ($661)

Investment property valuation (net profit after tax impact)

Increase in property valuations (+5%) 9.94 $23,407

Decrease in property valuations (-5%) (9.94) ($23,407)

Investment property valuation (AFFO impact)

Increase in property valuations (+5%) -   -

Decrease in property valuations (-5%) -   -

Cents per share $'000

Net tangible assets 133.76   $334,592

Investment property valuation

Increase in property valuations (+5%) 9.36 $23,407

Decrease in property valuations (-5%) (9.36) ($23,407)

Prospective financial information is inherently subject to business, economic and competitive uncertainty, and

accordingly actual results are likely to vary from prospective financial statements, and this variation could be

material. A summary of the likely effects of variations in key assumptions on key metrics is below. The

sensitivities for each assumption are not intended to be indicative or predictive of the possible range of

outcomes. Care should be taken in interpreting the information set out below. The approach taken in respect of

the sensitivities has been to determine those variables most likely to materially affect results in the PFI period.